



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0172-0342 **Counties:** NORWICH
Letting Date: October 05, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 8/31/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 700 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on I-95 **Project(s):** D.N.A.

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$6,295,552.30	100.00%
2	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$7,623,854.00	121.10%
3	New England Road, Inc.	\$7,665,212.00	121.76%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0342
Letting Date: October 05, 2016
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 700 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on I-95

Counties: NORWICH
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): D.N.A.

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801	(1.000)	2,800.00000	2,800.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	2,600.00000	2,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100500	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0040	0219001	1,400.000	5.50000	7,700.00	16.00000	22,400.00	10.00000	14,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0050	0603802	700.000	305.00000	213,500.00	306.00000	214,200.00	280.00000	196,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						
0060	0944000	7,200.000	9.20000	66,240.00	17.35000	124,920.00	10.00000	72,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0070	0950005	7,200.000	1.25000	9,000.00	3.95000	28,440.00	2.00000	14,400.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0080	0952001	(1.000)	63,100.00000	63,100.00	77,333.00000	77,333.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0969062	24.000	3,200.00000	76,800.00	2,733.00000	65,592.00	4,000.00000	96,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0100	0970006	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0970007	700.000	65.00000	45,500.00	54.00000	37,800.00	1.00000	700.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0120	0971001	(1.000)	205,000.00000	205,000.00	463,596.00000	463,596.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	0975004	(1.000)	540,000.00000	540,000.00	269,333.00000	269,333.00	563,650.00000	563,650.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0140	0976002	9,600.000	0.01000	96.00	0.70000	6,720.00	0.75000	7,200.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0150	0977001	150.000	15.25000	2,287.50	25.00000	3,750.00	5.00000	750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0160	0978002	300.000	1.00000	300.00	77.00000	23,100.00	10.00000	3,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0170	0980001	(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	106,400.00000	106,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0180	0981100	150.000	63.00000	9,450.00	40.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0190	1130000	2,500.000	0.01000	25.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0200	1131002	2,500.000	0.01000	25.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0210	1201801	3.000	70,300.00000	210,900.00	86,480.00000	259,440.00	75,000.00000	225,000.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	1201802	8.000	80,800.00000	646,400.00	96,554.00000	772,432.00	80,000.00000	640,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	1201804	13.000	30,850.00000	401,050.00	42,200.00000	548,600.00	40,000.00000	520,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	1202239	22.000	60,500.00000	1,331,000.00	50,753.00000	1,116,566.00	67,000.00000	1,474,000.00
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	1202999	13.000	30,100.00000	391,300.00	36,713.00000	477,269.00	35,000.00000	455,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	1203109	220.000	3,330.00000	732,600.00	4,576.00000	1,006,720.00	3,250.00000	715,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0270	1205201	1,550.000	39.20000	60,760.00	44.00000	68,200.00	41.00000	63,550.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0280	1205202	250.000	40.25000	10,062.50	52.00000	13,000.00	41.00000	10,250.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0290	1205203	220.000	40.25000	8,855.00	49.00000	10,780.00	41.00000	9,020.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0300	1206023	(1.000)	61,200.00000	61,200.00	110,466.00000	110,466.00	94,500.00000	94,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310	1206025	(1.000)	124,700.00000	124,700.00	349,776.00000	349,776.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	1207034	26,000.000	22.30000	579,800.00	26.50000	689,000.00	28.00000	728,000.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0330	1208931	1,050.000	38.20000	40,110.00	48.00000	50,400.00	42.00000	44,100.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	1208932	7,300.000	32.00000	233,600.00	48.00000	350,400.00	36.00000	262,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0350	1220027	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0360	1806201	4,800.000	0.01000	48.00	19.00000	91,200.00	1.00000	4,800.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0380	0202100	5.000	805.00000	4,025.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0390	0910169	25.000	43.10000	1,077.50	186.00000	4,650.00	110.00000	2,750.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	l.f.						
0400	0910170	1,638.000	32.50000	53,235.00	24.00000	39,312.00	25.00000	40,950.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0410	0910171	13.000	43.10000	560.30	66.00000	858.00	35.00000	455.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.						
0420	0910172	175.000	33.50000	5,862.50	113.00000	19,775.00	40.00000	7,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0430	0911913	3.000	1,650.00000	4,950.00	2,400.00000	7,200.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0440	0911914	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	ROCK CUT ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0450	0911923	3.000	1,650.00000	4,950.00	1,866.00000	5,598.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0460	0912499	984.000	6.50000	6,396.00	6.00000	5,904.00	6.00000	5,904.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0470	0912503	843.000	16.50000	13,909.50	6.00000	5,058.00	6.00000	5,058.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0910106	25.000	43.10000	1,077.50	80.00000	2,000.00	55.00000	1,375.00
CONVERT BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0490	1803072	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	8,133.00000	16,266.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$6,295,552.30		\$7,623,854.00		\$7,665,212.00	
Contract Totals			\$6,295,552.30		\$7,623,854.00		\$7,665,212.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum